Insurance Indemnity for use of Dogs West firearms

We have been advised by our insurer that they are only prepared to cover Dogs West if members using Dogs West firearms sign a waiver indemnifying Dogs West against any claim for injury or damage that they might suffer arising from the use of firearms owned by us.

, membership number, nembership number	
igned *	
Pated / /	
If a member is under 18 years of age this form is to be signed by a parent or legal guardian.	

Please send the completed form to <u>k9@dogswest.com</u> or mail/deliver to Dogs West 602 Warton Road, Southern River WA 6110.

Once Dogs West have received the form from the member a card showing that they have signed the waiver will be issued and the member can use the Dogs West firearms.

Members who have not signed the waiver are not permitted to use Dogs West firearms.

If members wish to sign the waiver on the day of your trial the affiliate must retain the form and forward it to Dogs West on behalf of the member.